FORM PTO-1595	10-18-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Triade mark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and True	101489963 ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Benson Company, Inc.	Benson Music Group, Inc. 365 Great Circle Road Nashville, TN 37228		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Change of Name			
Execution Date:October 23, 1991			
4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1,206,063; 1,240,944 1,228,288; 1,343,958; 1,363,006 numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON Internal Address: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00		
SUITE 2020 Street Address: 414 UNION STREET	The fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: NASHVILLE State: TN Zip: 37  Customer No. 23456	7219 8. Deposit account number:		
Customer No. 20400	23-0035		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
DO.	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
/17/2000 GTON11 00000097 230035 1206063			
EFF(1) 48 D. Langui 00 00 CH	SEPT. 13, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	orded with required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, DC 20231

## AFFICLES OF AMERICANT TO THE CHARTER

23112 生化化

CORF	ORATE	CONTROL NUMBER	(IP X	SECHAN )	PILING	PER: \$10.00			
BUSI	HESS C	THE PROVISION ACT	ERT .	UNDERSIC	48-20-106 OF T EMED CORPORATIO 5 CHARTER:	HE TENNESSEE N ADOPTS THE			
PLEJ	LSE HAI	RK THE BLOCK TO	INT APP	LIES:					
	AMENI STATI		EFFECT	IAE MHEI	N PILED BY THE	SECRETARY OF			
	AMENI	OMENT IS TO BE	EFFEC7	MON.	TH DAY	YEAR			
IS 1	PILED.		BLOCK 1	S CHECK	TER THE DATE THE ED, THE AMENDME	IS DOCUMENT			
1.	RECO	RD: The Bens	on Com	Demy, In	NEW NAME ON TH				
2.	"LEA	SE INSERT ANY	CHANGES	S THAT A	PPLY:				
	۸.	A. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS: 365 Great Circle Road STREET ADDRESS							
						2222			
		Nashville CITY		TATE	<del></del>	37228 31P CODE			
		REGISTERED AG	P13.4 s		n				
	в.	REGISTERED AG	EHI!	JEXXY I	, raix				
	c.	REGISTERED AD	DRESS:	365 Gre Street A	eat Circle Road	<del></del>			
		Nashville CITY	<del>-</del>	TH STATE	37228 ZIP CODE	Davison			
	D.	OTHER CHANGES	i 8/	/ <b>X</b>					
3. 4.	THE		r szt r	KI ETRO	THE AMENDMENT) RECLASSIFICATI				
	CAN	CELLATION OF IS	S CEUS	SHARES I	S AS POLLOWS:				
_		N/A			<b>3</b> 3				
5.	THE	AMENDMENT WAS	DULY A	ADOPTED (	ON 10 $\angle$ $\supset$ MONTH DAY	91 BY:			
		TE: PLEASE MAI INCORPORATORS		BLOCK TO					
		BOARD OF DIRE	CTORS I	TUORTIN	SHAREHOLDER APP	ROVAL, AS SUCT			
X	- THE	SHAMEHOLDERS.							
	hairma GNER'S	n CAPACITY		TAKOLE	Buich				
				James	G. Buick				
				NAME C	7 SIGNER TYPED	OR PRINTED)			

85-4421

## 231)2 1148

## THE BENSON COMPANY, INC.

91 007 31 ANIO: 46 CONSERT OF SHAREHOLDER

**RECORDED: 09/18/2000** 

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of THE BENSON, COMPANY, INC., a Tennessee corporation, hereby consents to the taking of the following action as of October 23, 1991, without a meeting:

RESOLVED, that the true name of the corporation is hereby changed to BENSON MUSIC GROUP, INC., by amending the corporate charter.

THE ZONDERVAN CORPORATION

James . Buick, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0157